
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   UC Davis 285  294       579  +3 
3  2   Hawaii 290  295       585  +9 
2  3   UC - Riverside 287  300       587  +11 
4  4   Stetson  296  295       591  +15 

T5  5   Nevada 297  296       593  +17 
T5  6   Grand Canyon 297  300       597  +21 
T8  7   CSU - Bakersfield 302  296       598  +22 
T8  T8   San Francisco 302  300       602  +26 
T8  T8   Northern Arizona  302  300       602  +26 
12  10   Wyoming 306  297       603  +27 
T8  11   CSU - Northridge 302  311       613  +37 
13  12   CSU Fullerton 307  310       617  +41 
7  T13   Montana 300  318       618  +42 

14  T13   Montana State 318  300       618  +42 
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Battle at the Rock
Oak Quarry Golf Club

Riverside, CA 
2018 Battle at the Rock 
Dates: Feb 12 - Feb 13 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T11 1   Hana Furuichi  UC - Riverside  72  68       140  -4   
T5 T2   Sahara Washington  Hawaii  71  70       141  -3   
T3 T2   Alice Duan  CSU - Northridge  70  71       141  -3   
T1 T2   Samantha Hutchison  UC Davis  69  72       141  -3   
T5 5   Deanna Salvatori  Grand Canyon  71  71       142  -2   
T19 T6   Gabrielle Gibson  Wyoming  74  69       143  -1   
T1 T6   Carolin Schart  Stetson  69  74       143  -1   
T19 8   Sarah May  Stetson  74  70       144  E   
T11 T9   Christine Danielsson  UC Davis  72  73       145  +1   
T30 T9   Vanessa Ha  San Francisco  75  70       145  +1   
T15 T11   Sierra Bezdicek  Northern Arizona  73  73       146  +2   
T5 T11   Sofia Anokhina  Northern Arizona  71  75       146  +2   
T3 T11   Hannah Facchini  UC - Riverside  70  76       146  +2   
T15 T14   Chaithra Katamneni  Nevada  73  74       147  +3   
T19 T14   Ariel Lee  CSU - Bakersfield  74  73       147  +3   
T19 T14   Katy Rutherford  Nevada  74  73       147  +3   
T5 T14   Hannah Sun  UC Davis  71  76       147  +3   
T19 T18   Emma Lower  Hawaii  74  74       148  +4   
T15 T18   Yoonhee Kim  UC Davis  73  75       148  +4   
T19 T18   Rei Nakatani  UC Davis  74  74       148  +4   
T30 T18   Kaci Masuda  Hawaii  75  73       148  +4   
T5 T22   Jakeishya Le  UC - Riverside  71  78       149  +5   
T19 T22   Celyn Khoo  Nevada  74  75       149  +5   
T38 T22   Carolina Sandstrom  Grand Canyon  76  73       149  +5   
T5 T22   Courtney Vogel  Grand Canyon  71  78       149  +5   
T44 T22   Serena Chon *  UC - Riverside  77  72       149  +5   
T30 T27   Misha Vega  CSU - Bakersfield  75  75       150  +6   
T44 T27   Macey Mills  CSU - Bakersfield  77  73       150  +6   
T38 T27   Jenny Krause  Nevada  76  74       150  +6   
T11 T27   Tyra Tonkham  Hawaii  72  78       150  +6   
T19 T27   Hailey Hoagland  Montana  74  76       150  +6   
T38 T32   Tori Peers  CSU - Bakersfield  76  75       151  +7   
T38 T32   Jordan Keyser  Nevada  76  75       151  +7   
T30 T32   Megan Knadler  Wyoming  75  76       151  +7   
T30 T35   Emily Laskin  San Francisco  75  77       152  +8   
T70 T35   Jaylee Tait  Montana State  80  72       152  +8   
T44 T35   Courtney Sharkey *  CSU Fullerton  77  75       152  +8   
T44 T35   Jordan Remley *  Wyoming  77  75       152  +8   
T15 T35   Megan Ratcliffe  Hawaii  73  79       152  +8   
T44 T35   Delaney Elliott  Montana State  77  75       152  +8   
T19 T41   Elsa Lundquist  CSU Fullerton  74  79       153  +9   
T19 T41   Hailey White  UC - Riverside  74  79       153  +9   
T44 T41   Kimberly Liu  San Francisco  77  76       153  +9   
T58 T44   Pauline Welker  CSU Fullerton  79  75       154  +10   

T30 T44   Felicia Medalla  CSU Fullerton  75  79       154  +10 
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Battle at the Rock
Oak Quarry Golf Club

Riverside, CA 
2018 Battle at the Rock 
Dates: Feb 12 - Feb 13 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T11 T44   Emma Reyes *  Northern Arizona  72  82       154  +10   
T77 T44   Kelly Hooper  Montana State  82  72       154  +10   
T44 T44   Samantha Gong  San Francisco  77  77       154  +10   
T38 T44   Erikah Neger  Stetson  76  78       154  +10   
T44 T50   Ashley Phelps *  CSU - Northridge  77  78       155  +11   
T58 T50   Michelle Duan  CSU - Northridge  79  76       155  +11   
T73 T50   Caitlyn Skavdahl  Wyoming  81  74       155  +11   
T77 T50   Paige Kemp  Stetson  82  73       155  +11   
T56 T54   Julia Sander  UC - Riverside  78  78       156  +12   
T58 T54   Carly Akine *  Northern Arizona  79  77       156  +12   
T58 T54   Kaitlyn Saum  Northern Arizona  79  77       156  +12   
T58 T54   Britney Sok  CSU Fullerton  79  77       156  +12   
T30 T54   Joan Soewondo  San Francisco  75  81       156  +12   
T77 T59   Lexi Keene  Northern Arizona  82  75       157  +13   
T58 T59   Loren Skibba  Northern Arizona  79  78       157  +13   
T70 T59   Kari Opatz  Montana  80  77       157  +13   
T38 T62   Erin Sargent  Wyoming  76  82       158  +14   
T44 T62   Faith D'Ortenzio  Montana  77  81       158  +14   
T58 T62   Siripatsorn Patchana  Grand Canyon  79  79       158  +14   
T30 T65   Teigan Avery  Montana  75  84       159  +15   
T73 T65   Alexis Linam  Grand Canyon  81  78       159  +15   
T44 T65   Kayla Yn  CSU - Northridge  77  82       159  +15   
T58 T65   Kaylee Knadler *  Wyoming  79  80       159  +15   
T73 T65   Sarah Hankins  Wyoming  81  78       159  +15   
T19 T70   Baylee Barckley  Montana  74  86       160  +16   
T77 T70   Lilly Navarre *  Montana State  82  78       160  +16   
T73 T70   Lou Daniella Uy  CSU Fullerton  81  79       160  +16   
T56 T70   Brianna Steger  CSU - Northridge  78  82       160  +16   
T58 T70   Coral Schulz  Montana State  79  81       160  +16   
T58 75   Kayla Kwong *  UC - Riverside  79  82       161  +17   
T58 T76   Kaitlin Collom *  Nevada  79  83       162  +18   
T70 T76   Krista Twet *  UC - Riverside  80  82       162  +18   
T44 T76   Shenna DeLeon  CSU - Northridge  77  85       162  +18   
T58 T79   Julia Stewart  CSU - Bakersfield  79  84       163  +19   
T44 T79   Eilidh Watson  Stetson  77  86       163  +19   
81 81   Clare Dittemore  Montana State  84  83       167  +23   
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Battle at the Rock
Oak Quarry Golf Club

Riverside, CA 
2018 Battle at the Rock 
Dates: Feb 12 - Feb 13 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 UC Davis 285 294 579

T2 Samantha Hutchison (1) 69 72 141

T9 Christine Danielsson (2) 72 73 145

T14 Hannah Sun (5) 71 76 147

T18 Rei Nakatani (3) 74 74 148

T18 Yoonhee Kim (4) 73 75 148

2 Hawaii 290 295 585

T2 Sahara Washington (4) 71 70 141

T18 Kaci Masuda (2) 75 73 148

T18 Emma Lower (5) 74 74 148

T27 Tyra Tonkham (3) 72 78 150

T35 Megan Ratcliffe (1) 73 79 152

3 UC - Riverside 287 300 587

1 Hana Furuichi (3) 72 68 140

T11 Hannah Facchini (5) 70 76 146

T22 Jakeishya Le (1) 71 78 149

T41 Hailey White (2) 74 79 153

T54 Julia Sander (4) 78 78 156

4 Stetson 296 295 591

T6 Carolin Schart (1) 69 74 143

8 Sarah May (5) 74 70 144

T44 Erikah Neger (2) 76 78 154

T50 Paige Kemp (3) 82 73 155

T79 Eilidh Watson (4) 77 86 163

5 Nevada 297 296 593

T14 Katy Rutherford (3) 74 73 147

T14 Chaithra Katamneni (4) 73 74 147

T22 Celyn Khoo (1) 74 75 149

T27 Jenny Krause (5) 76 74 150

T32 Jordan Keyser (2) 76 75 151

6 Grand Canyon 297 300 597

5 Deanna Salvatori (1) 71 71 142

T22 Carolina Sandstrom (2) 76 73 149

T22 Courtney Vogel (4) 71 78 149

T62 Siripatsorn Patchana (3) 79 79 158

T65 Alexis Linam (5) 81 78 159

7 CSU - Bakersfield 302 296 598

T14 Ariel Lee (1) 74 73 147

T27 Macey Mills (4) 77 73 150

T27 Misha Vega (5) 75 75 150

T32 Tori Peers (2) 76 75 151

T79 Julia Stewart (3) 79 84 163
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T8 San Francisco 302 300 602

T9 Vanessa Ha (1) 75 70 145

T35 Emily Laskin (4) 75 77 152

T41 Kimberly Liu (2) 77 76 153

T44 Samantha Gong (5) 77 77 154

T54 Joan Soewondo (3) 75 81 156

T8 Northern Arizona 302 300 602

T11 Sofia Anokhina (1) 71 75 146

T11 Sierra Bezdicek (2) 73 73 146

T54 Kaitlyn Saum (3) 79 77 156

T59 Lexi Keene (4) 82 75 157

T59 Loren Skibba (5) 79 78 157

10 Wyoming 306 297 603

T6 Gabrielle Gibson (1) 74 69 143

T32 Megan Knadler (3) 75 76 151

T50 Caitlyn Skavdahl (5) 81 74 155

T62 Erin Sargent (2) 76 82 158

T65 Sarah Hankins (4) 81 78 159

11 CSU - Northridge 302 311 613

T2 Alice Duan (1) 70 71 141

T50 Michelle Duan (5) 79 76 155

T65 Kayla Yn (4) 77 82 159

T70 Brianna Steger (3) 78 82 160

T76 Shenna DeLeon (2) 77 85 162

12 CSU Fullerton 307 310 617

T41 Elsa Lundquist (2) 74 79 153

T44 Pauline Welker (1) 79 75 154

T44 Felicia Medalla (3) 75 79 154

T54 Britney Sok (5) 79 77 156

T70 Lou Daniella Uy (4) 81 79 160

T13 Montana 300 318 618

T27 Hailey Hoagland (1) 74 76 150

T59 Kari Opatz (3) 80 77 157

T62 Faith D'Ortenzio (5) 77 81 158

T65 Teigan Avery (4) 75 84 159

T70 Baylee Barckley (2) 74 86 160

T13 Montana State 318 300 618

T35 Jaylee Tait (2) 80 72 152

T35 Delaney Elliott (3) 77 75 152

T44 Kelly Hooper (1) 82 72 154

T70 Coral Schulz (5) 79 81 160

81 Clare Dittemore (4) 84 83 167
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T22 Serena Chon (UC - Riverside) 77 72 149

T35 Courtney Sharkey (CSU Fullerton) 77 75 152

T35 Jordan Remley (Wyoming) 77 75 152

T44 Emma Reyes (Northern Arizona ) 72 82 154

T50 Ashley Phelps (CSU - Northridge) 77 78 155

T54 Carly Akine (Northern Arizona ) 79 77 156

T65 Kaylee Knadler (Wyoming) 79 80 159

T70 Lilly Navarre (Montana State) 82 78 160

75 Kayla Kwong (UC - Riverside) 79 82 161

T76 Kaitlin Collom (Nevada) 79 83 162

T76 Krista Twet (UC - Riverside) 80 82 162
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